UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Jody Staszesky
LaSallg National Bank
120 Solty LaSalle Street

09-11-306-006
09-11-306-005 .
96651100

.. DEPT-OL RECORDING

$35.390
TA0001 TRAM 5415 UB/26/94 10345:00

39598 $ RC %-96~4651100
Q0K COUNTY RECDRDER

PROPER™Y ADDRESS:

8555 North “eynard Road
Niles, Illincis. 60640

Lawyers Title insurance Corporation

SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND
ASSICHMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

)
!
xir"jL//

This Agreement enteren inte as of July 22, 1996 by and
between HAMPTON PLAZA HEALTH CARE CENTER REAL ESTATE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP (the "Borrower"), and LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., a
national banking association, &8 rrustee under trust agreement
dated September 18, 1991, and knowi as Trust No. 116645 (the
"“Trustee"), (collectively the Borrower and the Trustee
hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgugor"), and LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, a national banking asscciation (thz "Mortgagee"), having an
address at 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicayo, Illinois 60603,

RECITALS:

A, Mortgagor executed a Mortgage (the "Morcgage") dated
August 19, 1994 and recorded on September 2, 199¢ as Document
No. 94775068 in the Office of the Cook County Reccrdger of Deeds
{the "Recorder’s Office”) and encumbering certain propirty
commonly known as 8555 North Maynard Road, Niles, Illincis 60640
and as more particularly degscribed in Exhibit A attached liereto
{the "Premises");

B. Mortgagor executed an Assignment of Rents and Leases
(the "Assignment") dated August 19, 1994 and recorded on
September 2, 1994 as Document No. 94775067 in the Recorder’s
Office and relating to the Premises;

C. The Mortgage and Assignment secure that certain
Mortgage Note dated August 19, 1994, in the original principal
amount of $9,000,000.00 {such note, together with any and all
extensions, renewals and modifications thereof and substitutions
therefor, is referred to herein as the "Mortgage Note');

LAWYERS TTILE INSURANCE CORFORATION




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0. Mortgagor also executed a Replacemant Promissory Note
in favor of Mortgagee dated as of May 1, 1995 in the original
principal amount of $1,000,000.00 (such note together with any
and all extensions, renewals, and modifications thereof and
substitutions therefor, is referred tc herein ag the "Replacement
Note") ;

E. Mortgagor amended the Mortgage and the Agslgnment to
evidence the Replacement Promissory Note as dabt secured thereby
and in connection therewith executed that certain First
Modification of Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated
May 1, 1995 and reccrded on July 19, 1995 as Document No.
954705%5 in the Recorder's Office; and

F. Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to increase the
original prircipal amount of the Mortgage Note and to combine the
original prircunal amount of the Replacement Promissory Note with
the Mortgage Norte in connection therewith, Mortgagor has executed
that certain Amerded and Restate Combined Mortgage Note in favor
of Mortgagee, dated July 22, 1996, in the original principal
amount of Eleven Million and C0/100 Dollars ($11,000,000.00) (the
"Comnined Mortgage Notz"},

NOW, THEREFORE, in considergtion of the foregoing, the
parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Notes. Mortgagor expressly agrees that the Mortgage
and Assignment secure the Combined Mortgage Note, any and all
extensions, renewals and modificatizns thereof and substituticons
of either note, and any other sums, liipilities or indebtedness
ag sat forth in the Mortgage or the Assignment.

2. Continuing Effect. All the terwa of the Mortgage and
Assignment are hereby incorporated by referernce herein, and the
Mortgage and Assignment, except as hereby modified, shall remain
in full force and effect in all respects. Mortgagor, by
execution of this Agreement, nereby reaffirms, assumes and bkinds
itself to all of the obligations, duties, rights, cbdvenants,
terms and conditions that are contained in the Mortgage and
Assignment.

3. Exculpation. This Second Modification of Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents and Leases is executed by LASALLE NATIONAL
TRUST, N.A. (the "Trustee"), not personally but as trustee as
aforssaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upor. and vested in it as such trustee (and the Trustee hereby
warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute
this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that
nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be construed as
creating any liability on the Trustee personally hereunder, or to
perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained,
all such liability, of any, being expressly waived by Mortgagee

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFEICIAL COPY

and by every person now or herea{ter claiming any right or
security hereunder, and that so far as the Trustee and its
successors and the Trugtae personally are concerned, the legal
holder or holders of the Note and the owner or cwners of the

indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises

secured hy the Mortgage for the payment thereof, by the

enforcement of the lien created thereby, in the manner herain and

in the Note provided or by action to enforce the perscnal
liability of any other maker of the Note, any guarantor or other
obligor of the indebtedness secured hereby.

INUITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed
the day-and vear first above written.

ATTEST:

By:
Its:

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

ay: FiadinllBlacs
‘ﬁtdeHLaUJ&~Nu—___

ItS (L el

This Document Prepared by:

Paula F. McKay, Esq.

ABN AMRO North America, Inc.
135 S, LaSalle Streat
Chicago, Illincis 60663

HAMPTON PLAZA HEALTH CARE
CENTER REAL ESTATE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

By:._ ﬁ@aﬁ‘ﬁkuﬁwz

Itg: _ & .

—ay

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

SMAA TN

J_V‘] FI:!‘JIC 4 H/T J"d:’(':\"!"

LasSalls ational Trust, N.A,
solely ag Trustee under Trust

Agreement Lnown as Trust
116645 AND NOT PtRaONAtLY

By: o Gt
ILB.——1ﬁm*"ﬁt?;§ftrﬂfﬁszﬁﬂT

00733336




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY CF COOR

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that __ posguary Collins
of LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. (as successor trugtee to LaSalle
National Bank) and AICY A, STACK of said Bank, who are
personally known to me to be the same per whoge names are

~_subscribed to the foregoing instrument as&%gﬁ‘"& Pioo Presidgfify
AWSISTANT SECREIARY . regpectively, appeared before me this day in
persaon ara acknowledged that they signed and delivered the saild
instrumen? 2s their own Eree and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntacy act of said Bank, as trustee as aforesaid, for the
uses and purpouess therein set forth.

LGIVEN under iy hand and notarial seal this __Lﬁf._w day of
ﬂ;b{_}lﬁi , 199€. ‘
OQC£LI 'M""‘/

[Notary Public

My Commission Explres:
e g \" ':",‘

Loty 4 . v
Lo e e t [ et \

R
P ‘ oy
w N ' “I"l' .

2 W 'A'“r.‘w W

»

* '\ e *“."j 4 Y "W“: " ‘.l"‘:'
'Q\Q:f’vsv :;}"!;ﬂr‘-f?'* T




UNOFFICIALCOPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINNIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Norary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

of LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. {as successor trustee to LaSalle
National Bank) and of said Bank, who are
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
gubscribed to the foregoing instrument as such and

. respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrumert as their own free and veluntary act and as the free
and volurcary act of said Bank, as trustee as aforesaid, for the
uges and puriposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under.my hand and notarial /feal this
C,Ae.! , 1386,
/

gnd;’)’\»/

Neotary Public

OFFICIAL SEA;DN 5 My Cowmission Expires:
DER ] )
DEBRA L AN % G Py

NOTARY PUHLIC, STATE OF 1L UG

\h
M COMMISSION EXMHES Oy 2 ;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE QOF ILLINCIS }

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

and general partners cf Hampton Plaza Health Care Real Estate
Partnership who are perscnally known to me to be the same persons

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
general partners, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that they signed and delivered the sald instrument
as their own free and voluntary act and ag the free and voluntary
act of smid partnership, for the uses and purpeses therein set
foreh.

-, GIVEN undar my hand and notarial seal this ,{JQ'&Z’ day of
( (/fjj__n i 1‘-"96. - s
y / 4 .~

s

‘ ﬁdif‘ / , 17 + M/
v Notary Pug’l'ic
W'UVV\MW«'\/“

OFFICIAL SEAL My Commisgion Expires:
DEBRA L ANDERSON / T

NGTARY PUBLIC, STATE DF ILLINOIS ] / c,?f/.}a bi

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES U tegy)

=536

00




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

" I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sald County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ody Al-Sfmsuriky
of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name i8 subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such _ it frig dof , appeared before ma this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the saild
instrunent aa his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes tharein set
forth.

__ GIVEN Uider my hand and notarial seal this _|% VW  day of
DN/ /1996, }

i S

ﬁ@tary Public

GG, SEAL My Commission Expires:
ujaT

1, Lahast
Notaty Public, Stslne of Iiinots
n axpires 1/4/91

- QS

My commissio

+315336

00




"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

Lots 21 and 22 in Arthur T. MelIntosh and Company’s Glenview
Acres, being a Subdivision of part of Lot 3 in Owner's
Subdivision in Section 11, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, according
to the Plar thereof recorded February 22, 1943, as Document
Number 12073467, in Cook County, Illinois.

Streetr Addreas: 8555 North Maynard Road
Niles, Illinois 60648

P.I.N. 20-11-306-006
99-11-306-005

BEASEMENT PARCEL 2:

Non-exclusive eagement for e benefit of Parcel 1 granted by
Righr-Of -Way Easement dated May 1, 1973 recorded July 12, 1973 as
Document Number 22395289 ingrecs.and egress upon, over, under and
across the East 20 feet {as measvind at right angle to the Bast
line thereof}) of Lot 20 in Arthur 7. McIntosh and Company'’y
Glenview Acres, being a subdivigion »f part of Lot 3 in Owner's
Subdivision in Scetion 11, Township 4l/North, Range 12, Bast of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illlnois.

w7621 .1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




